

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12858/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2008 in CWP No.645/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

GRAH RAKSHAK, HOME GUARDS WEL.ASSO. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board. We are informed that the matter is listed for 17th August, 2012. Let the matter be not deleted from the list, so that it can be taken up on that date.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar

|