

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12858/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2008 in CWP No.645/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

GRAH RAKSHAK, HOME GUARDS WEL.ASSO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report )  
( for final disposal )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16499 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl.documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17050 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17639-17641 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for permission t o place addl.documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18161 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20898 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20900 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19031 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19096 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20904 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19319 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19454-19455 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19499 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19509-19510 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19537 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19844-19847 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20021 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21031 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21032 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21033 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 12/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR  
                                 Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.

                                 Mr. M.C. Dhingra, AOR

                                 Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR

                                 Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, AOR

                                 Mr. S.L. Chander Shekhar, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

                                 Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR  
                                 Mr. B.Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

                                 Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
St. of H.P.                    Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv. (Standing Counsel)  
                                 Mr. Pawan Verma, Adv.

                                 Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

                                 Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AAG, Punjab.  
                                 Mr. Saurabh Singhal, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
                                 O R D E R  
                                 Not taken up.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|AR-cum-PS

| |(Juginder Kaur)  
| |Assistant Registrar

|