

â"

ITEM NO.209

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12858/2009  
(From the judgment and order dated 26/05/2008 in CWP No.645/2005 of the  
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

GRAH RAKSHAK, HOME GUARDS WEL.ASSO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and directions and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)  
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16499 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17050 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17639-17641 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18161 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20898 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20900 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19031 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19096 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20904 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19319 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19454-19455 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19499 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19509-19510 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19537 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19844-19847 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20021 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21031 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21032 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21033 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 26/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For parties (s) Mr. Ashwini Kr. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Kant Roy, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

Mr. S.L. Chander Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AAG (Punjab)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay D.S. Mandyal, Adv.

Mr. H.C. Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

Let counter affidavit on behalf of the respondents be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereof.

List the matters for final disposal on 26th November, 2013, a non-miscellaneous day.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU SATIJA)  
| | COURT MASTER

|