

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 15567/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2013 in CWP No.4445/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JASRAJ SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report))

Date: 13/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.
Issue notice.
Let the matter be heard along with S.L.P.(C) No. 12858 of
2009.

Learned counsel for the petitioner points out that for
deletion of certain respondents, inadvertently, in the application as
also in the prayer clause, the figure 10 to 58 respondents has been
mentioned as against respondent Nos. 10 to 35. He points out that in
fact, in the special leave petition itself, there are only 10 to 35
respondents. Therefore, the mistake is

...2/-

apparently typographical. Consequently, the application is allowed. Respondent Nos. 10 to 35 are deleted from the array of parties, at the risk of the petitioners.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master